
For more information visit www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/localforums

CYCLE PATHS

MARKETS

CROSSINGS

HOW WILL YOU SPEND
£10,000 TO IMPROVE

YOUR COMMUNITY?

PLAY AREAS

OPEN SPACES

The Local Community Ward Forums 2015 are about to launch
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Bethnal Green
Tramshed Community Centre,  
Digby Street
6.30-8.30pm, Tuesday, January 13
Blackwall and Cubitt Town
Island House Community Centre, 
Roserton Street
6.30-8.30pm, Monday, January 12
Bow East and Bow West
St Paul’s Church, St Stephen’s Road
6.30-8.30pm, Monday, February 2
Bromley North
Kingsley Hall, Powis Road
6.30-8.30pm, Tuesday, January 27
Bromley South
The Lincoln Centre, 70 Fern Street
6.30-8.30pm, Thursday, January 29
Canary Wharf
Alpha Grove Community Centre, 
Alpha Grove
6.30-8.30pm, Thursday, January 22
Island Gardens
George Green’s School, 
100 Manchester Road
6.30-8.30pm, Thursday, January 15
Lansbury
Trussler Hall, 78 Grundy Street
2-4pm, Saturday, January 17
Limehouse
Cruising Association, CA House,  
1 Northey Street, Limehouse Basin 
6.30-8.30pm, Thursday, February 12
Mile End
St Paul’s Way Centre, 83 St Paul’s Way 
6.30-8.30pm, Monday, January 19

Poplar
Tower Hamlets College, George Green 
Building, 155 East India Dock Road
6.30-8.30pm, Tuesday, February 3

Shadwell
Tarling East Community Centre,  
63 Martha Street
6.30-8.30pm, Wednesday, February 11

Spitalfields and Banglatown
Toynbee Hall, 28 Commercial Street, 
(Ashbee Hall/ Lecture Hall)
6.30-8.30pm, Thursday, February 5

St Dunstan’s
Harford Street Multicentre, Harford Street
2-4pm, Saturday, January 24

St Katharine’s and Wapping
Raines House, Raine Street  
(off Wapping Lane)
6.30-8.30pm, Tuesday, February 10

St Peter’s
Keddleston Walk Community Centre, 
Keddleston Walk
6.30-8.30pm, Monday, January 26

Stepney Green
Tower Hamlets College, Arbour Square
6.30-8.30pm, Wednesday, February 4

Weavers
Saint Hilda’s East Community Centre,  
18 Club Row
6.30-8.30pm, Monday, February 9

Whitechapel
London Muslim Centre, 46-92 
Whitechapel Road
6.30-8.30pm, Tuesday, January 20

Don’t miss the first meeting of your Local Community Ward Forum. 
The dates of the first round of meetings are as follows:  
(All meetings are scheduled to last two hours)
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